TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Railroad Pass Investment Group, LLC		03/27/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Alliance Bank	
Street Address:	703 East Camp Lowell Drive	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85712	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1976734	RAILROAD PASS
Registration Number:	1979701	RAILROAD PASS
Registration Number:	1987060	RAILROAD PASS
Registration Number:	4404334	RAILROADPASS
Registration Number:	4401261	RAILROAD PASS
Registration Number:	4404337	RAILROAD PASS
Serial Number:	85647116	RAILROAD PASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

sschahn@swlaw.com Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren St.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43046.00244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Lee Fraley
SIGNATURE:	/R. Lee Fraley/

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2015 **Total Attachments: 15** source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Railroad Pass - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page15.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), dated as of March 27, 2015, is by and between RAILROAD PASS INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantor"), and WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("Lender").

Grantor and Lender hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>; <u>Interpretation</u>.

- (a) <u>Terms Defined in Loan Agreement</u>. All capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Loan Agreement.
- (b) <u>Certain Defined Terms</u>. As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:
 - "Collateral" has the meaning set forth in Section 2.
 - "Copyright Office" means the United States Copyright Office.
 - "Debtor" means Grantor and RRP Properties LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.
 - "Loan Agreement" means that certain Term Loan Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, bay and between Lender and Debtor.
 - "Obligations" means all obligations of Debtor to Lender.
 - "PTO" means the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
 - "UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in the State of Nevada.
- (c) <u>Terms Defined in UCC</u>. Where applicable in the context of this Agreement and except as otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them in the UCC.
- (d) <u>Construction</u>. In this Agreement, the following rules of construction and interpretation shall be applicable: (i) no reference to "proceeds" in this Agreement authorizes any sale, transfer, or other disposition of any Collateral by Grantor; (ii) "includes" and "including" are not limiting; (iii) "or" is not exclusive; and (iv) "all" includes "any" and "any" includes "all". To the extent not inconsistent with the foregoing, the rules of construction and interpretation applicable to the Loan Agreement shall also be applicable to this Agreement and are incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2. Security Interest.

- (a) <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment and performance of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following property, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or arising or in which Grantor now has or hereafter owns, acquires or develops an interest and wherever located (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) All state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names (but excluding any application to register any trademark, service mark or other mark prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such trademark, service mark or other mark to the extent the creation of a security interest therein or the grant of a mortgage thereon would void or invalidate such trademark, service mark or other mark), all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such marks, names and applications as described in Schedule A), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;
 - All of Grantor's present and future United States registered copyrights and copyright registrations, including Grantor's United States registered copyrights and copyright registrations listed in Schedule A to this Agreement, all of Grantor's present and future United States applications for copyright registrations, including Grantor's United States applications for copyright registrations listed in Schedule A to this Agreement, and all of Grantor's present and future copyrights that are not registered in the Copyright Office including, without limitation, derivative works (collectively, the "Copyrights"), and any and all royalties, payments, and other amounts payable to Grantor in connection with the Copyrights, together with all renewals and extensions of the Copyrights, the right to recover for all past, present, and future infringements of the Copyrights, any and all present and future license agreements with respect to the Copyrights, and all present and future accounts and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to the Copyrights, and all manuscripts, documents, writings, tapes, disks, storage media, computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating the Copyrights, and all other rights of every kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
 - (iii) All patents and patent applications, domestic or foreign, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such patents and patent applications as described in <u>Schedule A</u>), all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof;

- (iv) All domain names of Grantor, including but not limited to those listed in Schedule B;
- (v) The entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter conducted by Grantor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets; All general intangibles and all intangible intellectual or other similar property of Grantor of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above; and
- (vi) All proceeds of any and all of the foregoing Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable and proceeds of infringement suits) and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Lender is the loss payee thereof) or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Collateral.
- (b) <u>Continuing Security Interest</u>. Grantor agrees that this Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Collateral which shall remain in effect until terminated in accordance with <u>Section 11</u>.
- SECTION 3. Supplement to Loan Agreement. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the security interests granted to Lender under the Loan Agreement or other security documents referred to therein. The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interests granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement or any other security documents referred to therein, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.
- SECTION 4. Representations and Warranties. Grantor represents and warrants to Lender that:
- (a) <u>Trademarks; Copyrights; Patents</u>. A true and correct list of all of the existing Collateral consisting of U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations or applications, U.S. registered copyrights and copyright registrations and applications for copyright registrations owned by Grantor, and U.S. patents and patent applications or registrations owned by Grantor, in whole or in part, is set forth in Schedule A.
- SECTION 5. Further Acts. On a continuing basis, Grantor shall make, execute, acknowledge and deliver, and file and record in the proper filing and recording places, all such instruments and documents, and take all such action as may be necessary or advisable or may be requested by Lender to carry out the intent and purposes of this Agreement, or for assuring, confirming or protecting the grant or perfection of the security interest granted or purported to be granted hereby, to ensure Grantor's compliance with this Agreement or to enable Lender to exercise and enforce its rights and remedies hereunder with respect to the Collateral, including any documents for filing with the PTO, Copyright Office, or any applicable state office. Lender may record this Agreement, an abstract thereof, or any other document describing Lender's interest in the Collateral with the PTO or Copyright Office, at the expense of Grantor. In addition, Grantor authorizes Lender to file financing statements describing the Collateral in any UCC filing office deemed appropriate by

Lender. If the Grantor shall at any time hold or acquire a commercial tort claim arising with respect to the Collateral, the Grantor shall immediately notify Lender in a writing signed by the Grantor of the brief details thereof and grant to the Lender in such writing a security interest therein and in the proceeds thereof, all upon the terms of this Agreement, with such writing to be in form and substance satisfactory to the Lender.

SECTION 6. <u>Authorization to Supplement</u>. If Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks or copyrights, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Lender with respect to any such new trademarks or copyrights, or renewal or extension of any trademark registration, any additional United States copyright registrations or applications therefor after the date hereof. Without limiting Grantor's obligations under this <u>Section 6</u>, Grantor authorizes Lender to unilaterally modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule A</u> to include any such new patent or trademark rights and any future United States registered copyrights or applications therefor of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend <u>Schedule A</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Lender's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

SECTION 7. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Grantor, Lender and their respective successors and assigns. Grantor may not assign, transfer, hypothecate or otherwise convey its rights, benefits, obligations or duties hereunder except as specifically permitted by the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 8. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of Nevada.

SECTION 9. Entire Agreement; Amendment. This Agreement and the Loan Agreement, together with the Schedules hereto and thereto, contains the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior drafts and communications relating to such subject matter. Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof may be modified, amended or waived except by the written agreement of the parties, as provided in the Loan Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Lender unilaterally may re-execute this Agreement or modify, amend or supplement the Schedules hereto as provided in Section 6 hereof. To the extent that any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Loan Agreement, the provision giving Lender greater rights or remedies shall govern, it being understood that the purpose of this Agreement is to add to, and not detract from, the rights granted to Lender under the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 10. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall be equally as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart. Any party hereto delivering a counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall also deliver a manually executed counterpart, but the failure to so deliver a manually executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, or binding effect hereof.

SECTION 11. Termination. Upon payment and performance in full of all Obligations, the security interests created by this Agreement shall terminate and Lender (at Grantor's expense) shall promptly execute and deliver to Grantor such documents and instruments reasonably requested by Grantor as shall be necessary to evidence termination of all such security interests given by Grantor to Lender hereunder, including cancellation of this Agreement by written notice from Lender to the PTO or Copyright Office.

SECTION 12. No Inconsistent Requirements. Grantor acknowledges that this Agreement and the other documents, agreements and instruments entered into or executed in connection herewith may contain covenants and other terms and provisions variously stated regarding the same or similar matters, and Grantor agrees that all such covenants, terms and provisions are cumulative and all shall be performed and satisfied in accordance with their respective terms.

SECTION 13. Severability. If one or more provisions contained in this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect in any jurisdiction or with respect to any party, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability in such jurisdiction or with respect to such party shall, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, not invalidate or render illegal or unenforceable any such provision in any other jurisdiction or with respect to any other party, or any other provisions of this Agreement.

SECTION 14. Notices. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be mailed, sent or delivered in accordance with the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 15. Co-Borrower Provisions. The obligations of Grantor under this Agreement are subject to Article 8 of the Loan Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement, as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:
RAILROAD PASS INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC a Nevada limited liability company
By: Joseph M. DeSimone, Jr., Manager
Joseph M. DeSimone, Jr., Manager
LENDER:
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation
By:
Name:
Title:

SCHEDULE A TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Grantor:

U.S. Trademarks of Grantor

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
(with class or service)			
RAILROAD PASS & DESIGN - 25	us	85/644415	4404337
RAILROAD PASS & DESIGN - 35	us	85/647116	
RAILROAD PASS & DESIGN - 41	us	85/644402	4401261
RAILROAD PASS & DESIGN - 43	us	85/644075	4404334
RAILROAD PASS- 25	us	74/695549	1987060
RAILROAD PASS- 41	US	74/695547	1976734
RAILROAD PASS- 42	us	74/695548	1979701
RAILROAD PASS (casino services)	NV		SM00280305
RAILROAD PASS (hotelrestaurant)	NV	drag f	SM00280306

Registered Copyrights: None

Copyright Applications: None

Issued U.S. Patents of Grantor: None

Pending U.S. Patent Applications of Grantor: None

SCHEDULE B

Domain Names

43046 00224\YOKENS\SWDMS\20671940.1

Domain Names

Domain Name	Registration	Registry	Paid Until	Reg
	Date	Expiry Date	Date	Organization
playrailroadpasscasino.net	14 - Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts
•				International
		A. A. C.		Operations, Inc.
playrailroadpasspoker.net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts
, ,	ve e equipme			International
	j			Operations, Inc.
playrailroadpassslots.com	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
		200 (C) (C) (C)	***************************************	Operations, Inc.
playrailroadpassslots.net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadaming.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadaming.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
			a non-piratore and the "Administration"	Operations, Inc.
railroadassbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadassbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadasscasino.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
	Alleritor			International
		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		Operations, Inc.
railroadasscasino.net	02-May-20 1 3	02-May-2015	02 - May-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
	ED Andrew			International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
-				International
		P - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	months productive and accompanies with the second s	Operations, Inc.
railroadbingo.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
_				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadbingo.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
w -		eranerjan		International
	is a constant			Operations, Inc.

Domain Name	Registration Date	Registry Expiry Date	Paid Until Date	Reg Organization
playrailroadpasscasino.net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts
ріаўтанновираззевэннолісе				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadboingo.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
Talli Gadboliigo.com				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadboingo.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
Talli dadbongo.net	32 000 200			International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadbongo.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
Talifoadboligo.com	J1 041 2010			International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadbongo.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
Tall Oddbollgo.net	31 331 2313			International
	i pe poli seneral			Operations, Inc.
railroadgamin.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
falli Gadgarini.com	02 1113 2323] =, ====		International
				Operations, Inc.
1 January	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadgamin.net	021VIQY-2013	02-11/ay 2013	02 May 2013	International
		savistim es		Operations, Inc.
	25-Apr-2013	25-Apr-2015	25-Apr-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadgaming.com	23-Api-2013	25 /tpi 2015	23 110, 2013	International
				Operations, Inc.
	25-Apr-2013	25-Apr-2015	25-Apr-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadgaming.net	25-Apr-2015	23 Apr 2013	25 / 15/ 2015	International
		The second season		Operations, Inc.
the last transfer of the second	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadganing.com	02-1V18Y-2013	02 Widy 2015	02 Way 2015	International
				Operations, Inc.
1	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadganing.net	02-Way-2013	02-1VIAY-2013	02 1416 y 2015	International
	ļ			Operations, Inc.
the state of the s	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
railroadhotelandcasino.com	Q1-Wai-2000	01-Mai-2010	OF Wat 2010	International
				Operations, Inc.
M 11 I	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadloker.com	UZ-1714y-2013	02-Way-2013	02 Way 2013	International
				Operations, Inc.
-1 [[]	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadloker.net	0Z-18184-2012	02-101dy-2013	02 MIGA-5017	International
	, And Andreas		AND A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF TH	Operations, Inc.
-1 1 1	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadoker.com	02-1VIAY-2013	02-ividy-2013	02-1V10Y-2013	International
]	A. A		Operations, Inc.
	03 84 2012	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadoker.net	02-Maγ-2013	02-Way-2015	S OF-INIGIA-SOTO	International
			Comment of the	•
			1	Operations, Inc.

Domain Name	Registration Date	Registry Expiry Date	Paid Until Date	Reg Organization
playrailroad pass casino. net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpaasbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpaasbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpasbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpasbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpascasino.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroad pascasino. net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpass.cn	11-Apr-2003	10-Apr-2015	10-Apr-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpass.com	16-Oct-1996	15-Oct-2014	15-Oct-2014	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpassasino.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpassasino.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpassbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpassbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroad passbingo.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpassbingo.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadpasscasini.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.

Domain Name	Registration Date	Registry Expiry Date	Paid Until Date	Reg Organization
playrailroadpasscasino.net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpasscasini.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
·				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpasscasino.net	25-Apr-2013	25-Apr-2015	25-Apr-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpasscasinohotel.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar - 2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
				International
	ed SMM-W	200		Operations, Inc.
railroadpasscasio.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
			£.	International
A SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF			E Land Annual Control	Operations, Inc.
railroadpasscasio.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpasscassino.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
		31,44,664	1250-266-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-	Operations, Inc.
railroadpasscassino.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
		a de la companya de l		International
		41-244-904-0-1		Operations, Inc.
railroadpasscazino.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
:				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroad pass cazino. net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
		A STATE OF THE STA		International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpassdeals.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
			A. Carlos	International
		west a moderal standard standard and a second		Operations, Inc.
railroad passenter tainment.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar - 2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
		-		International
		4		Operations, Inc.
railroadpassgames.com	01-Nov-2013	01-Nov-2015	01-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts
	ļ			International
			<u> </u>	Operations, Inc.
railroadpassgames.net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts
			COORDINATE	International
			1	Operations, Inc.
railroadpassgetaways.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
		CA CLUMP (A.C.). PRIMA		International
	- consistence consistence and a state of the	and the same of th		Operations, Inc.
railroadpasshenderson.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01 - Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
				international
	-		arm with	Operations, Inc.

Domain Name	Registration Date	Registry Expiry Date	Paid Until Date	Reg Organization
playrallroadpasscasino.net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts International
	L. Promatonick Conference of the Conference of t			Operations, Inc.
railroadpasshendersonnevada.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
Taaroaupassiienuersonnevaua.com	01 Widi 2000	V2		International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpasshendersonnv.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
raiiroaupassneituersomiv.com	Q1 Wai 2000	01 (((a) 2010	01 mar 2020	International
				Operations, Inc.
the selection of a se	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
railroad passhoteland casino.com	01-Mai-2000	01-1VIAI -2010	01 10101 2010	International
				Operations, Inc.
	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2015	01-Mar-2015	MGM Resorts
railroad pass hoteland casino henders on nv. com	01-War-2000	01-Wai-2013	01-Wai-2013	International
				Operations, Inc.
The state of the s	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2015	01-Mar-2015	MGM Resorts
railroad pass hotelhenders on .com	01-Mat-5000	01-Wal-2013	01-Mai-2013	International
				Operations, Inc.
3.0		04.14 2016	01 14- 2016	MGM Resorts
railroad passhotelnevada.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	•
		THE CONTRACTOR		International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpassinhendersonnv.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
				International
	0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000			Operations, Inc.
railroadpassnevada.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2015	01-Mar-2015	MGM Resorts
		L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L		International
			- Character than the	Operations, Inc.
railroadpasspackages.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			International
		<u> </u>		Operations, Inc.
railroadpasspoker.com	02-Aug-2013	02-Aug-2015	02-Aug-20 1 5	MGM Resorts
•				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpasspromotions.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
				international
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpassrestaurants.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
(American State Company of the Compan		International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpassshows.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
, and adaptions of the control of th				International
			- Landon hase	Operations, Inc.
railroadpassspecials.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
Tam Gaupassspecials.com				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpasstickets.com	01-Mar-2006	01-Mar-2016	01-Mar-2016	MGM Resorts
тангоафраззискесь.com	OT 11/181 2000	02 15101 2010	3 - 11131	International
			t	Operations, Inc.

Domain Name	Registration	Registry	Paid Until	Reg
	Date	Expiry Date	Date	Organization
playrailroad pass casino. net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts
	Market Ma			International
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Operations, Inc.
railroad pass vacations.com	15-Feb-2006	15-Feb-2015	15-Feb-2015	MGM Resorts
			The man was	International
	Wiley was a second of the seco		- 12.00 m	Operations, Inc.
railroad pass vacations. net	15-Feb-2006	15-Feb-2016	15-Feb-2016	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpawsbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
		CALL I COMPRESSO		International
		C. C. Company		Operations, Inc.
railroadpawsbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
.ccaapattoonigniot	-3 444 -439	and	1	International
		The state of the s		Operations, Inc.
railroadpawscasino.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
ranroaαpawscasmo.com	02 (May 2013	02 may 2020	02 ma, 2023	International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpawscasino.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
	02-Way-2013	02 Way 2013	02 May 2013	International
				Operations, Inc.
-! - 1	02 May 2012	02 May 2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadpoer.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	1
				International
the state of the s	2011	02.14 2045	07.04. 3045	Operations, Inc.
railroadpoer.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpoke.com	02-May - 2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
	ļ.			International
			- Care Lines and Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care	Operations, Inc.
railroadpoke.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
	Whence			International
	IV and a service of the service of t			Operations, Inc.
railroadpoker.net	25-Apr-2013	25-Apr-2015	25-Apr-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
		Control Control		Operations, Inc.
railroadpoler.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		TO THE STATE OF TH		International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpoler.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
ramoaupoiermet	•	Table (Allendary	•	International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpssbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
	21 000 2010			International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpssbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
	J1-06(-2013	V# VV-4V#J	Ja 000-2011	International
				ì
				Operations, Inc.

Domain Name	Registration Date	Registry Explry Date	Paid Until Date	Reg Organization
playrailroadpasscasino.net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts International
				Operations, Inc.
railroad psscasino.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadpsscasino.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
	ĺ			International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadsassbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadsassbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
14.11.00.404000.11.B.1.12.				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadsbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
	1		·	International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadsbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
ram oddobing.net	32 361 2013	31 30 232	31 331 2323	International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadsbingo.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
raili dausbingo,com	31 000 2013	D1 Oct 2015	31 001 2013	International
				Operations, Inc.
unilan dela inconst	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadsbingo.net	31-000-2013	31-000-2013	31-000-2013	International
	l F			Operations, Inc.
usiling debongs som	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
railroadsbongo.com	31-001-2013	51-Oct-2015	31-001-2013	International
	nada a Aria	am Adde who a		
	24 0 + 2012	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	Operations, Inc. MGM Resorts
railroadsbongo.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-001-2015	1
	Const.	sal stress		International
	00.14. 0040	00.84. 2045	00.84 2045	Operations, Inc.
railroadsgaming.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
	00.14. 2012	00.54 2045	02.84 2045	Operations, Inc.
railroadsgaming.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
			LE 1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	International
	54.6.65.5	24.0 : 5345	24 0 1 2245	Operations, Inc.
railroadspassbing.com	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
			100 C	International
			0.4.0	Operations, Inc.
railroadspassbing.net	31-Oct-2013	31-Oct-2015	31-Oct-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.
railroadspoker.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts
				International
				Operations, Inc.

Domain Name	Registration Date	Registry Expiry Date	Paid Until Date	Reg Organization
płayrailroadpasscasino.net	14-Nov-2013	14-Nov-2015	14-Nov-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadspoker.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadvgaming.com	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02-May-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.
railroadvgaming.net	02-May-2013	02-May-2015	02 - May-2015	MGM Resorts International Operations, Inc.